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Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rural Electrification Corporation (REC) has approached the Union Government to borrow one billion in the current fiscal year through external commercial borrowing (ECB);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the permission has been accorded by the Government; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SHINDE)

(a) & (b) : No, Sir. Rural Electrification Corporation (REC) has not approached the Union Government to borrow one billion in the current fiscal year through External Commercial Borrowings (ECB). However, REC had requested Reserve Bank of India to grant approval for raising External Commercial Borrowings (ECB) of US$ 500 million.

(c) & (d) : The permission has not been accorded so far.
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